# 503414913 07/29/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3461547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREI GENNADYEVICH FADEEV	02/27/2013
THERESA CHANG	02/27/2013
DANA CRAIG BOOKBINDER	02/27/2013
SANTONA PAL	02/28/2013
CHANDAN KUMAR SAHA	02/27/2013
STEVEN EDWARD DEMARTINO	02/28/2013
CHRISTOPHER LEE TIMMONS	02/27/2013
JOHN STEPHEN PEANASKY	02/27/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORNING INCORPORATED
Street Address:	ONE RIVERFRONT PLAZA
Internal Address:	SP-TI-3-1
City:	CORNING
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14831

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14812902

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 513-977-8200

Email:elise.merkel@dinsmore.comCorrespondent Name:DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: 255 E. 5TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SP12-052TB / 34116-1800	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN A. TENT	

503414913 REEL: 036212 FRAME: 0669

SIGNATURE:	/Brian A. Tent/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 07/29/2015		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		
source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif		
source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 036212 FRAME: 0670

U.S. Attorney Docket No.: SP12-052

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, as a below named inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a GLASS ARTICLES WITH LOW-FRICTION COATINGS, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on

DATE	2/27/2013
DATE	2/27/2013
DATE	2/27/2013
DATE	2/28/2013
DATE	2/28/2013
DATE	2/28/2013
DATE	2/27/2013
DATE	2/27/2013

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

Revised: January 24, 2013

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Corning, NY, this	13			
2/27/20/3	ghad.	J FES	A/DIC	
Date	Andrei Gennadyev	ich Fadeev		
2/27/2013	C	and the second second	Manimum	
Date	Theresa Chang		and the same of th	
Februm 27,2013	DANA CRATE	Room	<b></b>	
Date	Dang Craig Bookk	inder 0		
2/28/13	. Con ha	Tal		
Date ,	Santona Pal	and a support	<u></u>	
A 127/2013	Chard	an Hay	Solo	
Date	Chandan Kamar S	aha /		
2/28/21/3		1/2/2/2	s p	
Date	Seven Edward De	Martino	And the second s	
2-27-13	College Francisco		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date	Christopher Lee Ti	mmons		
2/27/2015	St. C. Mark	- Mandaz		
Date	John Stephen Pean			
4	nteres.			
State of New York)				
: ss. County of Steuben)				
**				
On the <u>27                                    </u>	4/2013, before me perso ed the foregoing instrume	nally came <b>Andrei Gem</b> nt. and acknowledged tha	radyevich Fadeev known to be the	
	and the second s		$- \mathcal{Q} - \mathcal{Q}$	
		Notary Public		
State of New York)			DIANNA L. GREEN Notary Public, State of NY	
t 88.			Stauban Co., No. 01GR6051934	
County of Steuben)			Commission Exp. July 23, 20 13	
On the <u>11 day of Falsack's</u> in and who executed the foregoing is	2013, before me person	ally came Theresa Chan	g known to be the person described	
mand and expensed the partitioning of	and december desir most dewice	igen man mey excellent in	is same.	

Notary Public

DIANNA L. GREEN Notary Public, State of NY Stauban Co., No. 91GR6061934 Commission Exp. July 23, 29 13

PATENT REEL: 036212 FRAME: 0672

U.S. Attorney Docket No.: 34116-1054 / SP12-052

State of New York)	
5 SS.	
County of Steuben)	
On the <u>J</u> day of <u>F howard</u> 2013, before me person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and	onally came Dana Craig Bookbinder known to be the person I acknowledged that they executed the same.
	Notary Public
	Diamba (. Opern
85.7 855 244.4	Motory Public, State of NY
State of New York) : ss.	Stauban Co., No. 01688051934
County of Steuben)	Commission Exp. July 23, 20 <u>1.3</u>
On the day of <u>Apply 2013</u> , before me person	mally came Santona Pal known to be the person described in
and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge	- 1 N +
	Llanux L Treen
	Notary Public
State of New York)	DIAMNA L. GREEN Notary Public, State of MY
SS.	Stauban Co., No. 01 GR6061934
County of Steuben)	Commission Exp. July 23, 20 / 3
a mark of Eak war a source	onally came Chandan Kumar Saha known to be the person
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and	onally came Chandan Kumar Saha known to be the person
source and many mes officeron the throughing instruments and	s manage adjoint that they extended into some.
	talianus Liveln Notary Public
the second secon	DIANNA L. GREEN
State of New York)	Notary Public, State of NY
⇒ \$8,	Stauban Co., No. 01GR6061934 Commission Exp. July 23, 20 / 3
County of Steuben)	23, 20 T3
On the 28 day of Stratesty 2013, before me person described in and who executed the foregoing instrum	isonally came Steven Edward DeMartino known to be the ent, and acknowledged that they executed the same.
	Statement A. A. J. Selvi
	Notary Public DIANNA L. GREEN
State of New York)	Notary Public, State of NY
: 88.	Sterben Co., No. 01GB6061834
County of Steuben)	Commission Exp. July 28, 20 13
On the May of Sebouard 2013, before me person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and	nally came Christopher Lee Timmons known to be the person is asknowledged that they executed the same.
	Quaino L Den
	Dianna L. Gheen
State of New York)	Notary Public, State of NY
: ss.: County of Steuben).	Steuben Co., No. 01686051934 Commission Exp. July 23, 20 <u>12</u>
On the 27 day of Francisco 2013, before me person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and	onally came John Stephen Peanasky known to be the person
The state of the s	
	Notary Public
	59.8 (38.14.3 - 17.00.00 <b>8</b>

DIAHNA L. GREEN Notary Public, State of NY Steuban Co., No. 01GR6051934 Commission Exp. July 23, 20 13

**PATENT** 

REEL: 036212 FRAME: 0673

**RECORDED: 07/29/2015**